

**Court No. - 81**

**Case :-** APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 127 of 2002

**Applicant :-** Amrit Lal And Another

**Opposite Party :-** State of U.P. and Another

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Sarvesh, Bharat Singh

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** Govt. Advocate, Sudhir Kumar

**Hon'ble Umesh Chandra Sharma, J.**

Sri Pramod Kumar appeared on behalf of Sri Sarvesh, learned counsel for the applicants prays for an adjournment.

From perusal of the record, it appears that on the one pretext or the other, this case is being adjourned on behalf of the applicants.

List this case peremptorily in the week commencing 24.07.2023 for disposal.

**Order Date :-** 21.7.2023

Shahroz