

Court No. - 81

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 127 of 2002

Applicant :- Amrit Lal And Another

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Sarvesh, Bharat Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Govt. Advocate, Sudhir Kumar

Hon'ble Umesh Chandra Sharma, J.

Learned A.G.A. seeks time to obtain instructions in the matter.

List on 25.9.2023.

Order Date :- 23.8.2023

S. Verma