

**Court No. - 69**

**Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 127 of 2002**

**Applicant :- Amrit Lal And Another**

**Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another**

**Counsel for Applicant :- Sarvesh, Bharat Singh**

**Counsel for Opposite Party :- Govt. Advocate, Sudhir Kumar**

**Hon'ble Samit Gopal, J.**

1. List revised.
2. Sri Sarvesh, learned counsel for the applicants and Sri Ajay Singh, learned A.G.A.-I for the State are present, who have been heard.
3. Sri Sudhir Kumar, learned counsel for opposite party no.2 not present.
4. Learned counsel for the applicants and learned counsel for the State further pray for a months time to comply with the orders dated 03.08.2023 and 23.08.2023.
5. Prayer is allowed.
6. Let the matter be listed on 29.11.2023.

**Order Date :- 26.10.2023**

Vikram

(Samit Gopal, J.)