

Court No. - 69

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 127 of 2002

Applicant :- Amrit Lal And Another

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Sarvesh, Bharat Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Govt. Advocate, Sudhir Kumar

Hon'ble Samit Gopal, J.

1. Heard Shri Pramod Kumar holding brief of Shri Sarvesh, learned counsel for the applicant and Shri Devendra Nath Misha, learned A.G.A. appearing for the State and perused the record. Shri Sudhir Kumar, counsel for opposite party no. 2 is not present even in revised call.

2. Learned counsel for the applicants prays for adjournment for a month.

4. Prayer is allowed.

5. Let the matter be listed on 15 February 2024.

6. Office to communicate the instant order to the trial court and also seek status of the trial by the next date.

Order Date :- 29.11.2023

Mukesh Kr.

(Samit Gopal, J.)