



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 127 of 2002**

Amrit Lal And Another

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Bharat Singh, Sarvesh  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Govt. Advocate, Sudhir Kumar

---

**Court No. - 18**

**HON'BLE RAJEEV BHARTI, J.**

As a last opportunity, two weeks time is granted to learned counsel for the opposite parties to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.

List after four weeks.

Interim order granted earlier, if any, shall continue till the next date of listing.

It is made clear that as the matter pertains to the year 2002, no further adjournment will be given on the next date.

**(Rajeev Bharti,J.)**

**January 14, 2026**

Shravan