



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 127 of 2002

Amrit Lal And Another

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Bharat Singh, Sarvesh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Govt. Advocate, Sudhir Kumar

Court No. - 84

HON'BLE SANJIV KUMAR, J.

1. On the request of learned Counsel for the applicants, list on **11.03.2026**.
2. Interim order, granted earlier, shall continue till the next date of listing.
3. It is made clear that in case learned Counsel for the applicants does not argue the case on the next date fixed, the interim order shall stand automatically vacated.

February 13, 2026
Amit

(Sanjiv Kumar,J.)